
Sl. No. Zone
Ward 

No
Location No of Bus Shelters 

Per year rend (12 
mont  rent)(in Rs)

Deposit(in Rs) 

1 1 3 Anaiyur Bus Stop 1 120000 120000

2 1 4 Kulamangalam Main Road (Panangadi Check Post Near) East Side 1
120000 120000

3 1 4
Kulamangalam Main Road (Panangadi Check Post Near) South 
Side

1
120000 120000

4 1 4 Park Town Bus Stand 1 120000 120000
5 1 5 New Natham Main Road East side (Naganakulam) 1 120000 120000
6 1 5 New Natham Main Road East side (Bank Colony) 1 120000 120000
7 1 6 New Natham Main Road west side (Iyer Bungalow) 1 120000 120000
8 1 6 New Natham Main Road west side (Sri Krishna Nagar) 1 120000 120000
9 1 7 Oppt.to Yadavada Womens College 1 120000 120000
10 1 7 Near to Yadavada Co-Eduction  College 1 120000 120000
11 1 7 Opp.Birla Paint Shop 1 120000 120000
12 1 7 Near Birla Paint Shop 1 120000 120000
13 1 8 Iyyappa Nagar near A.C. Hospital 1 120000 120000
14 1 8 Near to Mariya xerox Shop 1 120000 120000
15 1 8 Near to Narayana tea shop 1 120000 120000
16 1 8 Near to Yadavada Womens College 1 120000 120000
17 1 8 Near S.E.V.decors 1 120000 120000
18 1 14 Alagar Kovil Main Road ITI Stop 1 120000 120000

19 1 12 Alagar Kovil Main Road Mathakovil Front 1 120000 120000

19 2280000 2280000Total

MADURAI CORPARATION

ZONE-1 PACKAGE-I



Sl. No. Zone Ward No Location No of Bus Shelters 
Per year rend (12 mont  

rent)(in Rs)
Deposit(in Rs) 

1
1

14 Alagar Kovil Main Road Pudur Bus Stand 6 720000 720000

2
1

10 Alagar Kovil Main Road SP Office Front 1 120000 120000

3 1 10 Alagar Kovil Main Road SP Office Front 1 120000 120000

4 1 10 Alagar Kovil Main Road SP Office Front 1 120000 120000

5
1

10 Alagar Kovil Main Road SP Office Front 1 120000 120000

6
1

10 Alagar Kovil Main Road SP Office Front 1 120000 120000

7
1

10 Alagar Kovil Main Road Maruthankulam 2 240000 240000

8 1 10 Alagar Kovil Main Road Surya Nagar 2 240000 240000

9
1

14 Melur Main Road Flower Market Opp North 2 240000 240000

10 1 14 Melur Main Road Flower Market Opp North 1 120000 120000

11 1 14 Melur Main Road Flower Market Opp North 1 120000 120000

12
1

14 Melur Main Road Flower Market Opp North 1 120000 120000

13
1

16 Krishnapuram Colony 2nd Main Road ( Near Pillaiyar Kovil) 1 120000 120000

21 2520000 2520000TOTAL

MADURAI CORPARATION

ZONE-1 PACKAGE-II



Sl. No. Zone Ward No Location
No of Bus 
Shelters 

Per year rend (12 
mont  rent)(in Rs)

Deposit(in Rs) 

1 1 16 Rathinasamy main road (Opp MC Office) 1 120000 120000

2 1 16 Rathinasamy main road (Opp MC Office) 2 240000 240000

3 1 16 Rathinasamy main road (infront of Incometax  Office) 1 120000 120000

4 1 16 Rathinasamy main road (Near Vadamalayan Medical) 2 240000 240000

5 1 16 Rathinasamy main road (Near Billcollection Center) 1 120000 120000

6 1 16 Rathinasamy main road (opp Zam Zam Sweets) 1 120000 120000

7 1 16 old Natham Main Road (Viswanathapuram J/n) 1 120000 120000

8 1 17 Mahathmagandi Nagar Main Road (Opp to CS Nagar) 1 120000 120000

9 1 17 Mahathmagandi Nagar Main Road (Bus Terminas) 2 240000 240000

10 1 36 Gomathipuram 5th main Road 1 120000 120000

11 1 9 Meenakshi Mission Hospital Opp to Melur Main road 5 600000 600000

18 2160000 2160000TOTAL

MADURAI CORPARATION

ZONE-1 PACKAGE-III



Sl. No. Zone Ward No Location No of Bus Shelters 
Per year rend (12 
mont  rent)(in Rs)

Deposit(in Rs) 

1 1 9 office opp.Melur Main Road 1 120000 120000

2 1 9 Sri Mahalakshmi Sweet shop  opp.Melur Main Road 2 240000 240000

3 1 9 High Court opp. Melur Main Road 4 480000 480000

4 1 9 Near High Court opp. Melur Main Road 5 600000 600000

5 1 9 karakudi mess opp.Melur Main Road 5 600000 600000

17 2040000 2040000TOTAL

MADURAI CORPARATION

ZONE-1 PACKAGE-IV



Sl. No. Zone Ward No Location
No of Bus 
Shelters 

Per year rend (12 mont  
rent)(in Rs)

Deposit(in Rs) 

1 2 34 Aravind Eye Hospital .exit gate Near 1 132000 132000

2 2 34 Aravind Eye Hospital .exit gate Opp. 1 132000 132000

3 2 34 Annanagar West 80 Feet Road IOB Bank Oppt. 3 396000 396000

4 2 35 Annanagar East 80 Feet Road (Melamadai Junction) 1 132000 132000

5 2 35 Annanagar East 80 Feet Road (Melamadai Junction) 1 132000 132000

6 2 35 Annanagar East 80 Feet Road (Melamadai Junction) 1 132000 132000

7 2 35 Annanagar East 80 Feet Road (Meenachi Appartment near) 1 132000 132000

8 2 35 Annanagar East 80 Feet Road (Naveen Backery Junction) 1 132000 132000

9 2 35 Annanagar East 80 Feet Road (Titam Eye Plus) 1 132000 132000

10 2 35 Annanagar East 80 Feet Road (Naveen Backery Junction) 1 132000 132000

11 2 35 Annanagar East 80 Feet Road (Arun Backery Junction) 1 132000 132000

12 2 35 Annanagar East 80 Feet Road (Ambika Theater opp) 2 264000 264000

13 2 33 District High Court 5 660000
660000

14 2 33 KK Nagar Bus Shellters 4 528000 528000

24 3168000 3168000TOTAL

MADURAI CORPARATION

ZONE-2 PACKAGE-I



Sl. 
No.

Zone Ward No Location No of Bus Shelters 
Per year rend (12 mont  rent)(in 

Rs)
Deposit(in Rs) 

1 2 1,21 & 22 Dindigul Main road Fathima  College Near (Prithvi) 1 132000 132000
2 2 1,21 & 22 Dindigul Main road Fathima  College Near (Prithvi) 1 132000 132000
3 2 1,21 & 22 Dindigul Main road Fathima  College Near Damaged shelter 1 132000 132000
4 2 1,21 & 22 Dindigul Main road (Horliks) 1 132000 132000
5 2 1,21 & 22 Dindigul Main road (MP fund shelter) 1 132000 132000
6 2 1,21 & 22 Dindigul Main road (jos Alukkas) 1 132000 132000
7 2 1,21 & 22 Dindigul Main road (SRM Madurai) 1 132000 132000
8 2 1,21 & 22 Dindigul Main road (Malar Gold ) 1 132000 132000
9 2 1,21 & 22 Dindigul Main road (Asia Banks) 1 132000 132000
10 2 1,21 & 22 Dindigul Main road (UBS Madurai) 1 132000 132000
11 2 1,21 & 22 Dindigul Main road (Meenakshi tea shop near) 1 132000 132000
12 2 66 Muthiah Kovil Opp @ Melakkal Main road 4 528000 528000
13 2 63 Kalavasal Junction (Near Shanmuga Theater) 1 132000 132000
14 2 63 Kalavasal Junction (Near Shanmuga Theater) 1 132000 132000
15 2 33 MGR Bus Stand Folwer Market 4 528000 528000

21 2772000 2772000TOTAL

MADURAI CORPARATION

ZONE-2 PACKAGE-II



S.No Zone Ward Location No of Bus Shelters 
Per year rend (12 
mont  rent)(in Rs)

Deposit(in Rs) 

1 Zone.3 Ward.50 North veli Street Bus stop-1 1 144000 144000

2 Zone.3 Ward.50 North veli Street Bus stop-2 1 144000 144000

3 Zone.3 Ward.50 North veli Street Bus stop-3 1 144000 144000

4 Zone.3 Ward.50 North veli Street Bus stop-4 1 144000 144000

5 Zone.3 Ward.50 North veli Street Bus stop-5 1 144000 144000

6 Zone.3 Ward.50 North veli Street Bus stop-6 1 144000 144000

7 Zone.3 Ward.50 North veli Street Bus stop-7 1 144000 144000

8 Zone.3 Ward.50 North veli Street Bus stop-8 1 144000 144000

9 Zone.3 Ward.51 Simmakkal Bus Stop 1 144000 144000
10 Zone.3 Ward.51 Vakkil New Street Bus Stop-1 1 144000 144000
11 Zone.3 Ward.51 Vakkil New Street Bus Stop-2 1 144000 144000

12 Zone.3 Ward.55 North Veli Street (opp to sethupathy school) 1 144000 144000

13 Zone.3 Ward.55 North Veli Street (opp to sethupathy school) 1 144000 144000

14 Zone.3 Ward.55 Meala veli Veethi (Junction Opposite-1 1 144000 144000
15 Zone.3 Ward.55 Meala veli Veethi (Junction Opposite-2 1 144000 144000
16 Zone.3 Ward.55 Meala veli Veethi (Junction Opposite-3 1 144000 144000

16 2304000 2304000TOTAL

MADURAI CORPARATION
ZONE-3 PACKAGE-I



S.No Zone Ward Location No of Bus Shelters 
Per year rend (12 mont  

rent)(in Rs)
Deposit(in Rs) 

1 Zone.3 Ward.75 TPK Main Road (Vasantha Nagar) 1 144000 144000
2 Zone.3 Ward.75 TPK Main Road (Vasantha Nagar) 1 144000 144000
3 Zone.3 Ward.75 Bye pass Road 1 144000 144000
4 Zone.3 Ward.75 Bye pass Road 1 144000 144000
5 Zone.3 Ward.75 Bye pass Road 1 144000 144000
6 Zone.3 Ward.75 TPK Main Road (Vasantha Nagar) 1 144000 144000
7 Zone.3 Ward.75 TPK Main Road (Vasantha Nagar) 1 144000 144000
8 Zone.3 Ward.75 TPK Main Road (Vasantha Nagar) 1 144000 144000
9 Zone.3 Ward.75 TPK Main Road (Vasantha Nagar) 1 144000 144000
10 Zone.3 Ward.75 TPK Main Road (Vasantha Nagar) 1 144000 144000
11 Zone.3 Ward.75 TPK Main Road (Vasantha Nagar) 3 432000 432000
12 Zone.3 Ward.77 TPK Main Road Front of Polyteachic 1 144000 144000
13 Zone.3 Ward.77 TPK Main Road Front of Polyteachic 1 144000 144000
14 Zone.3 Ward.77 TPK Main Road Front of Polyteachic 1 144000 144000
15 Zone.3 Ward.77 TPK Main Road Front of Polyteachic 1 144000 144000
16 Zone.3 Ward.77 TPK Main Road Front of Polyteachic 1 144000 144000
17 Zone.3 Ward.77 TPK Main Road Front of Polyteachic 1 144000 144000
18 Zone.3 Ward.77 TPK Main Road Front of Polyteachic 1 144000 144000
19 Zone.3 Ward.77 TPK Road Front of Madurai Collage 1 144000 144000
20 Zone.3 Ward.77 TPK Road Front of Madurai Collage 1 144000 144000
21 Zone.3 Ward.77 TPK Road Front of Madurai Collage 1 144000 144000
22 Zone.3 Ward.77 TPK Road Front of Madurai Collage 1 144000 144000
23 Zone.3 Ward.77 TPK Road Front of Madurai Collage 1 144000 144000
24 Zone.3 Ward.77 TPK Road Front of Madurai Collage 1 144000 144000
25 Zone.3 Ward.75 TPK Road Front of Madurai Collage 1 144000 144000

27 3888000 3888000TOTAL

MADURAI CORPARATION
ZONE-3 PACKAGE-II



S.
No

Zone Ward Location No of Bus Shelters 
Per year rend (12 
mont  rent)(in Rs)

Deposit(in Rs) 

1 Zone.3 Ward.61 Navalar Nagar Bus Stop Bypass Main Road 1 144000 144000

2 Zone.3 Ward.61 Navalar Nagar Bus Stop Bypass Main Road 1 144000 144000

3 Zone.3 Ward.61 Jawagar Street Bus stop bypass Main Road 1 144000 144000

4 Zone.3 Ward.61 Jawagar Street Bus stop bypass Main Road 1 144000 144000

5 Zone.3 Ward.61 Ponmeni Bus Stop By pass Main Road 1 144000 144000

6 Zone.3 Ward.61 Ponmeni Bus Stop By pass Main Road 1 144000 144000

7 Zone.3 Ward.61 Porkudam Bus stop Bypass Main Road 1 144000 144000

8 Zone.3 Ward.61 Porkudam Bus stop Bypass Main Road 1 144000 144000

9 Zone.3 Ward.61 Porkudam Bus stop Bypass Main Road 1 144000 144000

10 Zone.3 Ward.61 Porkudam Bus stop Bypass Main Road 1 144000 144000

11 Zone.3 ward 69 Ram Nagar Kalavasal Bye Pass Road Near By KFC 1 144000 144000

12 Zone.3 ward 69 Ram Nagar Kalavasal Bye Pass Road Near By KFC 1 144000 144000

13 Zone.3 ward 69 Ram Nagar Kalavasal Bye Pass Road Near By KFC 1 144000 144000

14 Zone.3 ward 69 Ponmeni Kalavasal Bye Pass Road 1 144000 144000

15 Zone.3 ward 69 Ponmeni Kalavasal Bye Pass Road 1 144000 144000

16 Zone.3 ward 69 Ponmeni Kalavasal Bye Pass Road 1 144000 144000

17 Zone.3 ward 69 SBOA Colony Bye Pass Road 1 144000 144000

18 Zone.3 ward 69 SBOA Colony Bye Pass Road 1 144000 144000

MADURAI CORPARATION

ZONE-3 PACKAGE-III



19 Zone.3 ward 69 SBOA Colony Bye Pass Road 1 144000 144000

20 Zone.3 ward 69 chokkalinga Nagar 1 144000 144000

21 Zone.3 ward 69 chokkalinga Nagar 1 144000 144000

22 Zone.3 ward 70 TNSTC office Entrance Bye Pass Road 1 144000 144000

23 Zone.3 ward 70 TNSTC office Entrance Bye Pass Road 1 144000 144000

24 Zone.3 ward 70 TNSTC office Entrance Bye Pass Road 1 144000 144000

25 Zone.3 ward 70
TNSTC Office Road Opposite Sathiya moothy 
Nagar Bye Pass Road

1 144000 144000

26 Zone.3 ward 70
TNSTC office Road opposite Near Voc Street Bye 
Pass Road

1 144000 144000

27 Zone.3 ward 70
TNSTC office Road opposite Near Voc Street Bye 
Pass Road

1 144000 144000

27 3888000 3888000TOTAL



S.
No

Zone Ward Location No of Bus Shelters 
Per year rend (12 mont  

rent)(in Rs)
Deposit(in Rs) 

1 Zone.3 Ward.58 Arapalayam Bus Stand Out side(4nos) 5 720000 720000

2 Zone.3 Ward.58 A.A.Road Bus stop 1 144000 144000

3 Zone.3 Ward.57 Aarapalayam Bus stand opposite post office 1 144000 144000

4 Zone.3 Ward.57 Aarapalayam Bus stand opposite post office 1 144000 144000

5 Zone.3 Ward.57 Aarapalayam Bus stand opposite post office 1 144000 144000

6 Zone.3 Ward.57 Aarapalayam Bus stand opposite post office 1 144000 144000

7 Zone.3 Ward.57 Guru Theater Main Road opposite Muthu Hotel 1 144000 144000

8 Zone.3 Ward.57 Guru Theater Main Road opposite Muthu Hotel 1 144000 144000

9 Zone.3 Ward.57 Guru Theater Main Road opposite Muthu Hotel 1 144000 144000

10 Zone.3 Ward.59 TB Main Road Near Vcare Hospital 1 144000 144000

11 Zone.3 Ward.59 TB Main Road Near Navamai Hospital 1 144000 144000

12 Zone.3 Ward.59 TB Main Road Opposite Sri Rajan Hospital 2 288000 288000

13 Zone.3 Ward.59 TB Main Road Near ESI Hospital 1 144000 144000

14 Zone.3 Ward.59 TB Main Road Opposite Opposite Counciler Officer 1 144000 144000

15 Zone.3 Ward.59
TB Main Road Opposite Girls Gove School 
Mahapoopalayam Junciton

1 144000 144000

16 Zone.3 Ward.67 Virattipathu Theni Main Road, VVM Mahal Near 1 144000 144000

17 Zone.3 Ward.67 Virattipathu Theni Main Road, 2 288000 288000

18 Zone.3 Ward.67 Virattipathu Theni Main Road West Taluk 1 144000 144000

24 3456000 3456000Total

MADURAI CORPARATION
ZONE-3 PACKAGE-IV



S.No. Zone Ward Location
No of Bus 
Shelters 

Per year rend (12 mont  
rent)(in Rs)

Deposit(in Rs) 

1 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Iravathanalur (near Check Post) 1 132000 132000

2 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Iravathanalur (near RCC Culvert) 1 132000 132000

3 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Teppakulam -Anupanadi (near Chennai Hot puff) 1 132000 132000
4 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Teppakulam -Anupandi (near vinayaga Compound) 1 132000 132000

5 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Teppakulam (near 16 pillar Mandabam) 1 132000 132000

6 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (near Thiyarajar College) 1 132000 132000
7 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (near Thiyarajar College) 1 132000 132000
8 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (near Thiyarajar College) 1 132000 132000
9 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (near Thiyarajar College) 1 132000 132000

10 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (Near Nirmala School) 1 132000 132000

11 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (Near Nirmala School) 1 132000 132000

12 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (Near Nirmala School) 1 132000 132000

13 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (Near Nirmala School) 1 132000 132000

14 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (Near Nirmala School) 1 132000 132000

15 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (Near Sourastra School)-1 1 132000 132000
16 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (Near Sourastra School)-2 1 132000 132000
17 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (Near Sourastra School)-3 1 132000 132000

18 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (Near Sourastra School)-4 1 132000 132000

MADURAI CORPARATION

ZONE-4 PACKAGE-I



19 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar salai (near Mariamman west st) 1 132000 132000

20 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (Temple city opp) 1 132000 132000

21 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (near city tower building) 1 132000 132000

22 Zone.4 Ward.41,42 Kamarajar Salai (State Bank Opp) 1 132000 132000

23 Zone.4 ward 46 East Veli street Near Kips shop 1 132000 132000

24 Zone.4 ward 46 Kamarajar salai - Near Anantha metal 1 132000 132000

24 3168000 3168000TOTAL



S.No. Zone Ward Location No of Bus Shelters 
Per year rend (12 
mont  rent)(in Rs)

Deposit(in Rs) 

1 Zone.4 ward-47 Southmarret  morket 1 132000 132000

2 Zone.4 ward-47 Thirumalainayakar palace stop (palace Road) 1 132000 132000

3 Zone.4 Ward49 Nelpettai East Veli street 1 132000 132000

4 Zone.4 ward 29 Goripalayam (Meenakshi college service Road) 1 132000 132000

5 Zone.4 ward 29 Goripalayam (Meenakshi college service Road) 1 132000 132000

6 Zone.4 ward 30 Panagal Road (Opp to GRH New Building) 1 132000 132000

7 Zone.4 ward 30 Panagal Road (Opp to GRH New Building) 1 132000 132000

8 Zone.4 ward 30 Panagal Road (Opp to GRH New Building) 1 132000 132000

9 Zone.4 ward 30 Panagal Road (Opp to GRH New Building) 1 132000 132000

10 Zone.4 ward 30 Panagal Road (Opp to GRH New Building) 1 132000 132000

11 Zone.4 ward 30 Panagal Road (Opp to GRH New Building) 1 132000 132000

12 Zone.4 ward 30 Panagal Road (Opp to GRH Old Building) 1 132000 132000

MADURAI CORPARATION

ZONE-4 PACKAGE-II



13 Zone.4 ward 30 Panagal Road (Opp to GRH Old Building) 1 132000 132000

14 Zone.4 ward 30 Panagal Road (Near Elango School) 1 132000 132000

15 Zone.4 ward 30 Panagal Road (Near Elango School) 1 132000 132000

16 Zone.4 ward 30 Panagal Road (Near Elango School) 1 132000 132000

17 Zone.4 ward 30 Panagal Road (Near Corona Building) 1 132000 132000

18 Zone.4 ward 30 Panagal Road (Near Corona Building) 1 132000 132000

18 2376000 2376000TOTAL



S.No. Zone Ward Location No of Bus Shelters 
Per year rend (12 
mont  rent)(in Rs)

Deposit(in Rs) 

1 Zonr.5 Ward.94,97 Thirunagar 2nd Stop 1 120000 120000

2 Zonr.5 Ward.94,97 Thirunagar 3nd Stop 1 120000 120000

3 Zonr.5 Ward.94,97 Thirunagar 4nd Stop 1 120000 120000

4 Zonr.5 Ward.94,97 Thirunagar 5nd Stop 1 120000 120000

5 Zonr.5 Ward.94,97 Thirunagar 6nd Stop 1 120000 120000

6 Zonr.5 Ward.94,97 Thirunagar 8nd Stop 1 120000 120000

7 Zonr.5 Ward.94,97 Mahalakshmi Colony 1 120000 120000

8 Zonr.5 Ward.71,72,74 Nataraj theatre Bye pass Road 1 120000 120000

9 Zonr.5 Ward.71,72,74
Madakkulam Road, Palanganatham Bus 
Stop

1 120000 120000

10 Zonr.5 Ward.93 Moolakarai Gopalsamy Mahal Near 1 120000 120000

11 Zonr.5 Ward.93 Moolakarai Vinayaka Nagar Entrance 2 240000 240000

12 1440000 1440000TOTAL

MADURAI CORPARATION

ZONE-5 PACKAGE-I



S.No. Zone Ward Location No of Bus Shelters 
Per year rend (12 
mont  rent)(in Rs)

Deposit(in Rs) 

1 Zonr.5 Ward.91,92,100 MMC Colony 1 120000 120000

2 Zonr.5 Ward.91,92,100 Royal Street 1 120000 120000

3 Zonr.5 Ward.91,92,100 Avaniyapuram bus Stand 1 120000 120000

4 Zonr.5 Ward.91,92,100 Vaikam Periyar nagar 1 120000 120000

5 Zonr.5 Ward.91,92,100 UPHC By pass 1 120000 120000

6 Zonr.5 Ward.91,92,100 Perungudi Junction 1 240000 240000

7 Zonr.5 Ward.91,92,100 Mandela nagar Junction 2 120000 120000

8 Zonr.5 Ward.84
APK Main Road Near Villapuram Child 
Park Front

1 120000 120000

9 Zonr.5 Ward.84
APK Main Road Near Villapuram Child 
Park Front

1 120000 120000

10 Zonr.5 Ward.84 Padma Thetare Opposite 1 120000 120000

11 1320000 1320000TOTAL

MADURAI CORPARATION

ZONE-5 PACKAGE-II


